MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to award IFB#09- 3976-OV – Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project, Phase 2, Manatee County	DATE POSTED	January 4, 2010 Date Posted on mymanatee.org By:
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich, Ext. 7527	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	January 11, 2009
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept./Purchasing Div.	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Cimarron Construction, Inc., Dade City, FL	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	AR.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CFM,CPPO, January 4, 2010

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to award IFB#09-3976-OV, Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project, Phase 2, Manatee County to the most responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms and conditions, and specifications to Cimarron Construction, Inc., Dade City, FL for a total base bid of \$699,981.00 (Option "B" – 195 calendar days); and a subsequent execution of contract, and acceptance of insurance.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Laws, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- The Work included in this contract consists of the construction of approximately 1000 LF of 10-inch, 9500 LF of 6-inch and 300 LF of 2-inch potable water line, 204 new services lines, 16 fire hydrants and appurtenances for Holiday Heights, Phase 2.
- Background / discussion continued on page 2.
- Funding Source: Utility Rates

ATTACHMENTS: (attached)	List in order as	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:	
 Department M December 21, Engineer of R Recommenda December 16, Bid Tabulation 	ecord tion dated 2009	N/A	
COST	\$699,981.00	SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4046074970.534000.6074970.0004 Holiday Heights – Water, Phase 2
COMMENTS	N/A	AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	N/A

January 4, 2010 Source Selection IFB 09-3976-OV Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project, Phase 2 Manatee County Page 2

- The Work included in this contract consists of the construction of approximately 1000 LF of 10-inch, 9500 LF of 6-inch and 300 LF of 2-inch potable water line, 204 new services lines, 16 fire hydrants and appurtenances for Holiday Heights, Phase 2.
- 10/22/2009 through 12/08/2009 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to one thousand forty-sixty (1046) Suppliers via Onvia Demand Star. Bid availability was also made public on the My Manatee.Org and Bradenton Chamber of Commerce websites. Eighty-nine (89) plan holders downloaded copies of this bid. A total of fifteen (15) actual bids were received. Three bids (3) from Manatee County, one (1) from Sarasota County, one (1) from Pasco County, four (4) from Hillsborough County, one (1) each from Lee County, Brevard County, Pinellas County, Dade County, Martin County and one (1) from outside the State of Florida.
- Listed are bids received from Manatee County and Sarasota County.

Manatee County Firms	Bid "B" 195 Calendar Days
E. T. McKenzie of Florida, Inc. Bradenton, FL Stately Contractors, Bradenton, FL Westra Construction, Palmetto, FL	\$ 804,235.75 \$ 999,678.65 \$1,043,491.40
Sarasota County	
Kuxhausen Construction, Inc., Sarasota, FL	\$ 963,418.50

- Cimarron Construction, Inc., Dade City, FL (Dade County) submitted a \$699,981.00 Bid, based on 195 calendar day completion. In reviewing the Bid offerings, Cimarron's Bid is approximately 15% lower than the lowest Manatee County bid of \$804,235.75 received from E.T. McKenzie of Florida.
- December 21, 2009, memorandum from Project Management recommending Cimarron Construction, Inc., Dade City, FL as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder in the amount of \$699,981.00, Base Bid "B" for a contract completion time of 195 calendar days.
- Funding Source for this project: Utility Rates.

MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E. Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549 www.mymanatee.org

To:

R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., Purchasing Manager

From:

Timothy A. Hochuli, P.E., Deputy Director

Date:

December 21, 2009 TAN 12/28/09

Subject:

Holiday Heights - Water (Phase 2)

Cimarron Construction, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB 09-3976-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid B, with a construction time of 195 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Cimarron Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$699,981.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide the purchase order number assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Michael O'Reilly if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Dan T. Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager
Michael O'Reilly, Project Manager
Stacey Stinton, Administrative Assistant, w/enc.
Marlene Marlatt, Sr. Administrative Specialist
Project File: 6074970 9.1



December 16, 2009

Mr. Michael O'Reilly Project Manager Manatee County Public Works 1022 26th Avenue East Bradenton, Florida 34208

RE: Manatee County, Florida

Holiday Heights Phase II

Bid Tabulation and Review, IFB #09-3976-OV

Dear Mr. O'Reilly:

Bids for the above reference project were received on December 11, 2009. A total of fifteen (15) contractors submitted bids on the above referenced project. Bid prices ranged from a high of \$1,194,338 (submitted by ADJ Excavating of Florida, Inc.) to a low of \$699,981 (submitted by Cimarron Construction, Inc.) as shown on the attached tabulation of bids. Each of the fifteen bid proposals were considered to be complete and included bid bonds and other documentation required by Manatee County. D.R. Swanson Co. did not provide a bid for Base Bid "A". Per the County's bid opening practice, each contractor with the exception of D.R. Swanson Co. provided two base bids, "A" and "B". Base Bid "A" is for a completion time of 240 calendar days and Base Bid B is for a completion time of 195 calendar days. Cimarron Construction, Inc. was lowest bidder on both Base Bid "A" and Base Bid "B" in the amount of \$699,981, respectively.

The Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation's website was used to determine the status of the low bidder's license. The license of Cimarron Construction, Inc. is current/active and no complaints are on file. The references supplied by the low bidder commented favorably.

Based upon the information provided with each bid, and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth in the contract documents, URS Corporation Southern recommends that this project be awarded to the low bidder, Cimarron Construction, Inc. for the amount of \$699,981 to be completed in 195 calendar days.

Please feel free to contact me at (813) 636-2198 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

URS Corporation Southern

David A. Wilcox, P.E. Project Manager

Water/Wastewater Group

URS Corporation 7650 West Courtney Campbell Causeway Tampa, FL 33607-1462 Tel: 813.286.1711 Fax: 813.287.8591 Maria Mueller Staff Engineer

Mouno Muller

REFERENCE CHECK FOR CIMARRON CONSTRUCTION, INC. December 16, 2009

1) Company: City of Ocoee

Name: Al Butler

Telephone Number: 707-905-3100 Ext. 1543

Mr. Butler indicated that Cimarron Construction Inc., worked for them on a reclaimed water retrofit system and that they used a directional drill type of installation. Cimarron Construction installed 2-inch and 10-inch service lines. Also they performed some restoration work on an existing water main. They did not have any complaints from local residents during or after the project. They were the low bidders for that project and their estimate was below the engineer's estimate. Before awarding the project to them, Mr. Butler himself performed a reference check and he did not hear any complaints from other customers. There were some change orders to the project but only to the make corrections to the quantities. They finished the project ahead of time and on-budget. Mr. Butler did not have any communications issues with them and he stated that they were very straight forward to work with. Cimarron Construction provided Mr. Butler with good customer service.

2) Company: Citrus County

Name: John Drye

Telephone Number: 352-527-7650

Mr. Drye indicated that they work with Cimarron Construction quite often. He stated that Cimarron Construction have great people, they are very professional and provide great customer service. They have finished their projects on-time and on-budget. They had a problem in the past on one of the projects where they exceeded the construction contract time but it was because they encountered unforeseen underground structures. According to Mr. Drye this issue was not Cimarron's fault. They never have had any discrepancies in the prices not even when they encounter the unforeseen structures. They did not charge the County for the extra work they had to perform. Mr. Drye indicated that Cimarron's equipment is up to date and adequate to perform underground work. He is 100 percent satisfied with Cimarron's work and he has not heard anything bad about them.

3) Company: Pinellas County Utilities

Name: Joe Wolf

Telephone Number: 727-464-3588

Mr. Wolf indicated that he worked with Cimarron Construction in the past and that he did not have any problems with them.

4) Company: Pinellas County Name: Frank Westberry

Telephone Number: 727-464-8900

Mr. Westberry indicated that he has used Cimarron Construction in some projects that involved the installation of water mains. He said that they were a very good company to work with. Cimarron Construction finished on-time and on-budget. Mr. Westberry is satisfied with the work they performed and with the customer service that they provided. Additionally, he stated that Cimarron received compliments from the citizens after the job they did after cleaning when they finished the project. Mr. Westberry stated that Cimarron Construction has the right equipment to perform the job and their people try to do the right thing. Mr. Westberry added that Cimarron has been around for about five years and that he has not heard anything bad about them.

5) Company: Pinellas County

Name: Kerry Doty

Telephone Number: 727-464-3588

Mr. Doty indicated the County used Cimarron Construction, for a project that involved the installation of a sanitary force main using directional drill at Belleair Beach. Mr. Doty said that Cimarron provided good customer service, they finished the project on-time and on-budget and that he has not heard anything about them. He did not have any problems with them.

6) Company: City of Clearwater

Name: John Ritcher

Telephone Number: 727-562-4509

Mr. Richer indicated that they City of Clearwater used Cimarron construction for a project involving the construction of a reclaimed water line. Cimarron Construction was the subcontractor of a contractor and that they performed the directional drilling for the project. Mr. Richer was very satisfied with Cimarron's fine work and that he has no complaints about them.

IFB# 09-3976-OV Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project-Phase 2

NO. NO. Metallicotton Metallicott	DEXCRIPTION (IID In 198 DAXS MANIGORIUM MANI																				
	DEXURITION (HID IN 195 DAYS SZORIO HENNEY WORK			Andrew Silework 28651 Diesef Dr., Bonita Syrings Ft. 34135 239-222-4787	651 Diesel Dr., #4 s Ft. 34135 6787	ADJ Excavating of Florida, Inc. 47301 Feathered Court Shelby Township, Michigan 48315 840, 500, 2018		Carl Hankine, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Avenue Tampa, Forida 33643		Cimarros Construction, Inc. 1500 Citrus Country Dr., Suite JAA Bade City, FL 33523	weiton, Inc. 1500 ., Suite 334 Bade 33523	D.R. Nwa 1720 Et John Pt. Charlotte	e. #20% 3948	Dubta 1 Circj., DRA Dubta 1 Construction & Development (0328 Main St. P.O. Box 249, Thomotorassa, Fl. 33592			E. f. MacKenzie of Parida, Inc. 6212 33rd St. East Bradenton, Ft. 34203	Harris-McBurney Company P.O. Box 3430 Brandon, Fl. 33509	Box MABurney Company P.O. Box MAB Brandon, Fl. 33509	Kurbaisea Construction, Inc. P.O. BOX 21087, Sarasota, Fl. 34276- JOST	uction, Inc. P.S. joda, Fl. 34276 7
	ization flancing Work and Chae-Up tionary Work	SAME	OTV.	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5)		UNIT PRICE EXTENDED P	SICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (\$)		CNIT PRICE EXTEN	CMT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5)	CONT PRICE EXTEN	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	VINT PRICE EXTEN	RATENDED PRICE (5)		UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5)	UNIT PRICE		941-379-6603 UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	-6603 FENDED PRIC
	Hanches Work and Chae-Up tionary Work	2	-	11 180 11	of court	1000000													6		
	funary Work	S	-	An car 15	\$1,333,118	275 cates and	ATE AND OF	0.2.08.0.180	A. CHREEK	25,0189,010	25,000,00	18.620.III	38,620.00	29,(12)(10)	29,020,00	31,800.0	21,300,00	15,427.00	15.427.00	95,000,000	95.1881.08
		2	-	Tel samplem	100	OR CHANGE	annus co	37.4M(1K)	S7, Sentero	4,000,00	4,000,00	1,000,10	1.00(0)	5,670,00	5,670.00	38,080,00	28,000,00	01.972,15	71,530,10	25,4481,083	25,000,00
	WATER MAINS				- SACRETOR	25,14,0,10	(30,080,489	(20,000,00)	120,000,000	120,000,00	130,000,00	120,000,00	1.30,000,00.	120,000,00	120,000,00	120,000,00	120,000,00	120,000,00	120,000,00	130,000,00	120,000,0
	Winch (Adkadus No. 1)	41	006	15-21	US 289.55	10.45	OF THE CL	11,000	011011111												
		=	1X5 0	UIIK	CO SAL COL	100 35	22.484.00	11.11	27,900,00	0.00	1,500.00	0.50	28.89MLX)	48.00	43,300,00	40.00	36,000,00	13.50	39,150,00	50.00	45,000,0
SGATE	2-inch (Aukenium No. 1)	=	111	100	2.200.00	01.03	257,3600,000	26.0M	247.000,000	19,00	180,500,00	22.50	213,750,001	23.40	222, 400,00	25,50	242,250.00	20.70	196.650.00	11.00	394,500,00
	GATE VALVES			27.17	A.SHLWI	100'61	5,263.00	15.00	4,155,00	00'01	2,770.00	10,60	2,936,30	18.00	4,986.00	8,000	2,216,00	8.00	2,216.00	15.00	4,155.00
Sa TUSinch	Drinch (Addendam No. 1)	P	<u>'</u>	09 280 1	0.713.311	CHANGE !	THE PERSON NAMED IN					l									
Sh &inch			,	90	1000000		NUMBER 1	A, Wango	23.100.00	98610	13,930,00	1,892.00	13,244,000	1.460.00	10,230,00	1,875,00	13,125,00	1,845.00	12,915.00	0.750.00	12,250,00
Se feinch i	6-inch i Aukenlum No. 11	43			W. 191. 13	00000	J.XXI.(N)	2,725,000	5,450,00	1.540.00	3,000,000	1,326.00	2,652.00	CKICKKST	2,000,00	1,265 tm	2,530,00	1,340,10	2,640,00	1,250,00	2.500.0
H TIKE H	THE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	5	,	13 - 201	71.138.47	98000	77,150.00	2.175.00	167,475.00	950,00	73,150,00	897.00	(69)(169)(31)	THELCH	53,900,00	939.00	72,303,00	0.0001	79,310,00	1,000,00	77,000.10
7 WATES	WATER SERVICIONSTER RECONNECTIONS		2	Service Control	COC COOK OF	A.MADAKO	36 (123) (2)	5,815,00	93,040,00	3,900,00	62,400.00	5,165,00	82,640.00	3,780,00	60,480,00	4,500.00	72,000,000	3,781.00	60,496,00	5,000,00	KE CRICE COS
7a Slawn Si	Sheet Side 1-inch w/o B1-P (Addemban#1)	L	*	32 65 5	24.603.40	and and	100 100 100														
7h Shart Si	Short Side Linch w/ BHP (Addendum #1)	š	21	655.49	H-420.7x	(0.09)	10000000	01.2.10	47.736.00	CID CIN	30,420,80	1,875.00	146,250,00	530.00	40,560,00	400.00	M,200.00	778.00	60,684 (0)	330,00	25,740,08
7. Shart Sp	Short Side Dual Service why BFP (Addonlars #1)	EA		1.051.23	51 956 5	(Water)	(4) (4)	Gi esg i	The Control of	100	/ CREATER	(W) T(V)	OKATA, Y	tugam	22,440,00	1,000,00	22,000,000	1,279,000	28,138,00	(30)(05)	13,200,00
N Shart Si	Short Side Dual Service of BLP (Addendum #1)	EA	-	1,757.33	N.7NS.15	3,240,00	THE STATE OF	7 18170	1000000	On Oak	6.400,00	2,178 (XI	10,888,00	1.400.00	7,000,000	1,310,00	6,000,00	1.802.00	9,040,00	00000003	5,000,0
7c Long Sie	Long Nide Urinch w/o HPP (Addendara #1)	5	19	16.117	11.96171	CO CARD	000000	100 TO 10	M. CAN. M.	ON I'M	SCORN), N	2.564(X)	12,820,00	2,350,00	11.750.00	2,000,000	311,000,00	3,816.40	14,082,00	1,510,00	7,500,00
77 Long Sie	ang Side Linch w/ BFP (Addendun #1)	I.A	=	11074.37	16.115.55	Car Carry	3100000	100000	CALL-PAD (W)	Manage	47,848),081	1.633.00	102,879,189	60000	41,580.00	650.00	40,950,00	1,024.50	64,543,50	250.00	47,250.00
7g Long Sic	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/o BIP (Adkenden #1)	5	-,	1012.61	79 1991	- Zenten	TAT TAT T	· SCHOOL	31,440,18)	1100	0,000,00	1.712.00	35,640,00	1.196.00	17,850,001	1,300,000	19.500.00	1,570,50	21,557.50	FUCIONS.	IS,000),50
7h Long Ski	Long Side 1/2-inch w/B1P (Addendum #1)	3	-	1,856.89	2,427,46	OF COLOR	K Action	1.476.00	7,800,000	GUHES.	3,640,00	2.551,00	10,394.00	1.150.00	4,640.00	CHICKLE I	4,400,000	1,489,50	5,638.00	LONG, CIL	0.000,4
71 Long Sid	ong Side Dual Service w/o BEP (Aukendom #1)	Ev	-	1.64	# 95. 9	10000	13 (1986) (1)	Carrier of	D. CAROLINI	T. AMILIE	D.WILLIA	2,043.(8)	(0,572,00	2,110.00	W.440.00	2,250,00	00/00006	2,14.50	9,338,00	1,800,000	7,200,00
71 LINE Sit	ing Side Daal Service will P (Addendon #1)	5	7	2044.59	8.178.36	1.8600.00	CONTRACTOR ST	Or other C	7,00,010	WHICH I	7.500,00	2.463.00	0.452,00	1,510,00	6,0348,00	1,600,000	6,400,00	2,128,30	8,513,20	1,500,00	6,1000.100
N BLOW.	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLES								CARDINA	THE STATE OF	AUGUSTINE.	2.693.00	10,772.00	2.740.00	10,960.00	2,700.00	10,WK3,(X)	3,455,40	13.821.60	2,300.00	8.800.0
% funch		Ę	7	UK 386	3,941,20	(1,300,00)	S. Maran	1 SOFF CHI	control t	Giran I	The same of					l					
8b 3-inch		ž	3	580,69	1.661.38	000000	con copy c	075 (0)	The state of the s	a constant	(Mayber,)	A LOCAL	12,640,40	1.050.(x)	4,300,00	900,000	3,600,000	1,219.25	4,837,00	1.900.00	7,640,10
9 Great Fil	Grout Fill Pipe (Addendum #1)	3	14,677	8.	20,926,92	2.00	C1 385 FD	3.36	26 136 10	III III X	1,5482(3)	V.851.00	7,702.00	(8)(1)(3)	1,380,680	650,000	COCONC.1	780,001	1,561.00	1,000,00	2,1WR.CK)
TOTAL	FOTAL PRICE:				722 197 21		164 338 00				77,001,00	N. W.	V20181.00	187	17,538,3,31	2.75	27.196.175	1.30	13,880,10	5.50	58.723.50
Acknowle	Arknowledged Adikenduos # 1		L		3	Γ		Γ	67.575,750.1		999,381,00		1.002.097.20		745,659,20		804,235.75		M\$7,K97.00		963,418,50
Acknowle	Arkmanledged Addendam # 2				1 9		£ !		ĕ		ğ		Ď,	_	ğ		saí		ĕ		Sa.
Firmin	limida Treach Safety Act						Į į		£		£		rk.		ğ		ŭ		ă		ek.
Confracte	Interactor's Questionnaire						1 !	_	é		N.S.		rs.		SV.		s.w		av.		r)(
Drug Free	Drug Free Work Place				. 1	_	Ē.		2		ğ		£		Š.		XX	•	yes		888
Public Co	Jublic Contracting & Linvinsamental Crimes Cyatification				<u> </u>		e.	_	g.	_	yes.		ĕ		sz.		ě		ĕ		, se
Bid Bond	Bid Brind Enchased				1 !		SA.		ry.		Š		ž,		N.		ğ		- g		S.
Athidavita	Athidavir submitted if applicable					-	2		E.		ž.		so.	-	2	•	ŭ				. 19

			_												
			<u></u>	Dines Earthwar Pt. Rd. St.	Oliney Farthworks, Inc. 91 S. Sewalts Seavy, & Associates 2608 86th St. Suite Pt. Rd. Stuart, FE. 34996 B. Lompa, FF. 34996	Sensy & Associate B, Dompo	Associates 2608 86th St. Suite B. Tumpa, FL 33619		Stately Contractors, Inc., 6028 Mrd St. E. Bradenton, Fl. 14203	Vott haformetis S6th St. N., C	Volt Information Sciences, Inc. 12700 S6th St. N., Chenwater, FL 33760		Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave. E., Palmetto, FL 34221	Young's Com	Young's Communication's Co., Inc. 424 West Dr. Melhourne, FL 32904
NO.	DESCRIPTION (IND B) 195 DAVS	STEN	OHY.	UNIT PRICE P	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE	CNIT PRICE	CNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE		941-723-1611 UNIT PRICE ENTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRIC	FXTEN
		7					•			5	3	ē	ē	ê	ē
-	Methilizations	×.	-	33,947,90	27,947.90			93,500,000	93,500,000	S.JOHOD	5,400.00	74.000.00	73.1301.00	14,1811.25	To comment
^-	Mix clans us Work and Clean-Up	S.	-	30,816,70	30,816.7II	43,892(8)	43,892.183	11,080,181	11,000,000	5,400,00	S. Action	131 700 100	CALCANDING	Carrott Av	The state and
-	Districtionsiny Work	CS	-	120,000,00	(20,000,00	130.000.00	12(10)(10)	Carl Grand Carl	AND CHARLOS	Ì	The course of			l	(6,730,0)
_	WATER MAINS										SCORE		(A) (A) (A) (A)	1.20(00)(0)	t 2th/min.ini
7	10-inch (Addentum No. 1)	ż	903)	63.50	57,1511.00	50.10	45,090.00	00 10	21.6892001	rt 00	35 757 28	31.95	(A) 20 0 ()	17 114	
ŧ	6-inch	ä	9,501	0. (V	286,900,00	26.00	247,0380011	18.187	(71,0H)(H)	20.00	193 135 10		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	8 3	4,740.00
¥	2-inch (Aukbadum No. 1)	17:	11.	14.40	3,988.80	43.10	3.678,70	9711	On Those	2412	of age.	33.00	1000000	11.60	10/0/C/D
~	GATE VALVES									100	7.00.27	20.03	5.700.0	10,60	2,936,20
2	Heinch (Addendura Nr. 1)	EA	7	1,827,65	12,793.55	3,029,00	MINDE FI	2.150.00	CK105(154	CI PSI C	so act to	Carry Caller			
£	N-inch		2	1,705.90	2,611.80	00.672.1	3,158,00	1.6630.00	INTOOL 2	myly	133000	100000	A LINE SA	(B) 146	13,6601.00
×	6-inch i Aukiendum No. 1)	Y:V	77	988,05	76,079,8S	1,352.00	(04,104,00	1,250.00	00008-090	07.980	167 000 63	1,746,747	2,000	1,415,00	2,8,30,00
ď	DIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLASS	ž	91	12.10	06.000.60	4000	CHINAL PA	4.360/m	TATALAN BY	10,000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	MI COL	00.000.58	1,021,00	78,617.18)
-	WATER SERVICEMENTS RECONNECTIONS				00.000	THE PERSON NAMED IN	O-CAMPAGE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	4.CALIAN	08,083,080	0.806.21	118,899,16	4,117,00	65.872.00	4.095,00	65.531.0x1
R	Styret Side Unich w/o BFP (Addendum #1)		¥4	448.50	34,983,00	00065	10.5681381	1 875 (8)	1111725 7111	EHONT	16 000 31	100 100			
£	Short Side Linch w/ BFP (Addendum #1)	E.		873.65	U.220.30	X07.00	17,754.00	(,850,00)	CHI CHI CIT	24.67	16 507 07	715.10	OU 2770'S	370.00	11,1601181
×	Shart Side Flual Service w/o BFP (Addendam#1)	EA	٠.	1,219,70	65.898.59	(a) 302 o	OLI (NOV T	1,763.031	360.00	117 900	200000		10.412.01	11 TO X	8.040,00
2	Shert Side Dual Service of BFP (Addendum #1)	Š		1,907.35	9,536.75	1,790,08	8, 950 CK3	3.000.181	15 000 000	10108	Chicago III	TO TOTAL	000000	672.00	3.3641.001
2	Long Side Linch w/o 1917 (Addonnam #1)	Ę	63	K25.15	51,984.45	Section 1	61,74000	1,750.00	110.250.00	T CON	CA IND A7	1036.00	200000	101467	(E)Carry
F	Long Side Filteds w/ BFP (Aukkoulann #1)	Ý.	ž	1,395.65	19,434.75	1,280,00	49,300,00	2,300,000	34,500.00	101667	Str. PSC 23	100 100	11 21 C 10	200	31,215.00
ž	Lung Side 1 (/2-inch w/o BHP (Addendum#1)	EA	7	1.14.19	4.537.40	1,143,00	4.572.00	2,200,000	8,8(N),(X)	LOAN 31	184 361	110.00	C 373 (a)	11.643.00	17.175.00
#	-	V.	-	2,056,10	8,224.40	2,100,00	8,400,00	3,050,00	12,300,000	1.955.42	7.821.68	0.144.0	× \$76.00	CACAMON CALL	MICHAEL A
F	_	<u><</u>	7	1,670,25	6,681.00	1,723,00	6,892.00	3,350,000	13,400,000	1,623.48	56,191,0	2.590.00	IN TAIL S	00 809	CALCAL Y
~		FA.	-	2.515.00	00090'01	2,188,181	R.752.00	4,250,00	17,000,330	1,591,73	ch 996 til	on crac	368 (11)	On act t	10.25.0
-	_												A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	(a) (a) (a)	7.212.01
ž	_	K:	-	1,105.15	4,420.60	1,078.00	4,312.00	CKD,CKXC, I	7,600,00	17:689:1	6.757.64	00169	m ter.	113500	1000
£	1	<u><</u>		708,70	1,417.40	758.183	1.516.00	1,800,00	3,600,000	742.74	1,485,48	130,100	101399	0.000	A SELECT
1	Great Fill Pipe (Addendant#1)	1	10,677	2.95	M,497.15	2.30	23,489,40	1.45	15,481,65	99'0	7,046,82	2.55	21 911 11	1 44	20 138 03
	FOTAL PRICES				892,345.90		855,903.10		999,678.65		KW 126.12		1 0.13 401 40		CI 100/05
	Acknowledged Addendum # 1		-		ž		ź		2		g		ı		BC Tables
	Acknowledged Addentum # 2				XXX		Q		ž		ř	*******	2 1	-	Į.
	Florida Trench Safety Act				ž.		ğ				. 1		1		ž.
	Contractor's Questionnaire		-		ŭ		. 2				1 :	_	£		g.
	Drug Free Work Place				. 1	_	N. M.		2 1		 L :	-	N.S.		£
	Public Contracting & Environmental Crines Certification		_		. £		ğ	_	1 1		2 :		£		ŭ
	Bid Bond Enchased				ě		, p	-			2 :		2		ek.
	Affishvit submitted if applicable		_	_	ź		ž		í		£ ½		S.M.		SK.

Holiday Heights Phase 2

2 5

PROJECT VAME:
PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
What main Metaleured
PREPARED BY PERGINEERS:
REVIEWED BY PROJECT MANAGER;

IFB# 09:3976.0V Holiday Heights Water Line Replacement Project Phase 2

Marie Mari					Andren Sitework 28651 I Bonita Springs FL 239-222-6787	Andren Silework 28651 Diesel Dr., 84 Bunita Springs FL 34135 239-222-4787	ADJ Evenvatin 47303 Feathern Fownship, All 810-561	4730 Even ading of Portda, Inc. 47301 Feathered Ouet Shelty Constition Alfeigan 48335 810-565-7018	3rd Hankips, Inc. 14512 N. Neb Avenave Teoples, FL. 23613 813-977-5419	Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 N. Nebraska Venue Tanpa, Fl. M613 813-973-8419	Chairrea Court Citrus Country D City, F 192,20	Cinterron Construction, Inc. 1500 Citeris Construction, Saite 33d Bade Citeris Ciny, Fl. 33523 NS220a. 1127	D.R. Swanson Cu. 7720 E. Johens Rd, #268 Pt. Charlotte, Fl. 39948	Dallas I Co Construction & D St. P.O. Box 24	Daltas I Corp., DRA Daltas I Gractraction & Development 10328 Main St. P.O. Box 249, Thomotovassa, Fl. A892		E. F. MacKenzie of Florida, Inc., 6212 33rd St. East, Bradenton, Fl. 34203	Harric-McRurney Company P.O. Box 3430 Brandon, Fl. 33509		Kuybausen Construction, Inc. P.O. ROX 21087, Swrsson, FL 34276, 4087	linn, Inc. P.(a, Fl. 34276
	OK I	DESCRIPTION (RID A) 240 DAYS	CMBS		UNIT PRICE E		INIT PRICE R		(SUIT PRICE EN		(S) PRICE E	XTENDED PRICE	<u> </u>	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	NIT-PRICE EXT		941-379-6 NIT PRICE EXTE	403 VDED PRIC
	. Mobiling	ин	2	-	21 cont 21			1					+	ê	ē	(S)	(\$)	ē		ŝ	€
	Miscellar	nexus Work and Clean-Up	2		1	1,7991,11	No CHINCH	AS (BR)(B)	CAD (COL) (CA)	(M.) (M.) Cho	25,000,00	25,000,00		29,1120.00		21,300,00	CH.NICHO	15,427.00	15,427,00	95,000,000	95 000 0
		mary Work	1	1	017771V	11,422.05	275,000,000	275,000,000	56.250.003	\$6,250.00	4,000,00	4,000,00		5,670.00	3,670,00	28,000,000	28,000,00	21,530,10	71.530.10	25 (20) 600	76.170.11
		MAINS	()		CHARMACK)	130,000,000	120,000,00	120,000,00	120,000,00	130,4000,00	125,000,00	13000.00		120,000,00		130,000,00	130,000,00	1 MARKOLINI	130 000000	District	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.
	T	Address No. 1									9.22										TO THE PERSON
	1		3 :	a i	17.43	14,687.00)	10.00	32,440)(9)	30.00	27.0001,000	35.00	19,500,00		1K1K1		L	16,000,00	05.84	30 ISHTED	OFFIS	(C cymy an
	T	Gobertum No. 13	-	000	2003	196, 285,00	23.00	237,500.00	25,000	217.500.00	19,000	180,509.00		23,40		15.50	342,250,001	31,70	00.039,390	1001	704 Second
Control Cont		ALVES		177	11.70	4,340.90	9.00	5,263,000	15.00	4,155.00	10.00	2.770,00		18.00		8.00	2,216,00	K,110	2,216,00	15.00	4.155.00
Mathematic Control 1		Arhkendum No. 13	<u> </u>	_	1 187 61	00.410.0															
			5	-	926-49	80 08 1	- Marian	3.600,000	3,300,00	22,4400,410	1,940,00	13,930,00		1,460,00	10.220.00	1.875.00	13,125,10	1,845,00	12.915.00	1,750,00	12.250.00
Figure 1997		ddenium No. 1)	5	11	11 1999	11 30 TS	Charles of the Charle	CALIFOLD SEC	2,000,000	S. MADORD	1.500,00	3,000,00		3,000,00	2,0882,083	1,265,120	2.530,00	1.300.00	2,600.00	1,250,00	2.500.00
Mathematic participation Mathematic particip		DRANT ASSEMIGHES	E	2	1 Bus 60	Con Montes	(N) (N)	ALCO LA	WITH T	165,550,00	950.00	73,150,00		700.007	53,988,00	939.00	72,303.00	00,000,0	79,310.00	1.00000	77.000.00
No.	WATERS	SERVICIONISTER RECONNECTIONS				On Keep res	A. WARLEY	36,00,001	5,700,000	91,2(x),(x)	3,900,00	62,400,00		3,780,00		1,500,00	72,3XXB,080	3,781.00	60,496,30	SJOHOLOO	80,000,00
National control of the control of		V. Linch w/o RFP (Addendum #1)	V:I	×	110.78	26,502.84	GIJ 0855	36.03040	(2)	100 100 10	And the same										
Continue		C. Linch w/ BLP (Addenders #1)	×.	a	65.554	14,420,7%	1001190	(WICKLIE	OH SIB	N. P. Street	CENTRAL CO.	(8) 120(00)		239.00		4431.633	31,300,00	778.00	60,684,00	330.00	25,740,00
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	Shart Sik	e Dual Service w/o BI-P (Addendum #1)	EA	٠.	1.051.23	5,256,15	CHLOSO, I	SI CHOIN	OH SECTION	7605 (20)	The same	17,000,00		1,020,00		1,000,00	32,3840,000	1,279,00	28,138,00	600,1161	13,200.001
1,10, 1,10	Sheet Side	e Daal Service of BPP (Addensum #1)	á		1,757.33	8,786,15	2.30000	11 (00) (0)	O Mile	100 500 500	CALL COLOR	O'-teat/cal		1,400,00	7,000,000	1.200,00	6,040,001	1,402,00	9,010,00	LONGLIKE	5.000,000
Marchine 1.0, 1.0	Long Suk	: Linch wto BFP (Addicadum #1)	EA	50	713.71	11,963.73	1,40,00	OLORE IN	055 (m)	DI 551 165	OTTOWN N	A SERVICES		2.350.00	11.750.00	2,000,00	10,000,00	2,816.40	14,5862.00	1,500.00	7.5(8)(8)
Appropriate 1, 2, 4 1, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11	Long Side	- Finch w/ BFP (Aukkedum #1)	EA	S.	1,074,37	16,115,55	1,600,00	24,000,00	(1,190,000	20.250.00	To Comment	17/WW.00.		CEUSO	4) Skottin	(81)(18)	40,950,00	1.024.50	64,543.50	750.001	47,250,00
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	Ling Side	1 1/2-indi w/o BPP (Addendum #1)	Ş	-	1671073	1971501	1.700.00	6,500,000	1,450,00	5.800.00	10000	A CHOUSE		On OK	17.850.031	(M) (M), (I	19.500,0k)	1,570,50	23.557.50	0,000,1	15,000,00
Problement E.A. 15441 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400 214400	Lung Siele	- L 1/2-inch w/Bi-P (Addenduri #1)	Ę.	7	1.856.BU	7,427.56	2,1008,00	8.400.00	1,700.00	6.8081001	20000	ORGANIA Y		1.00.11	CO (NO.+	. (0)(0)	4,400.00	1,469.50	5,638.001	COSCOUNT	4,000.00
1,2,2,11, 1,	Long Side	Dual Service w/o BLP (Addresion #1)	<u> </u>	7	1,564.11	6.256.44	3,000,00	12,000,00	CK1 (KN)	7 200100	SUCCES	1 300100		7.1 HIGO	K,440-00	2,340,00	9.(XX),(X)	3.334.50	9,338.00	1,840,000	7.200101
1, 2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	1 ong Sade	Dual Service w/BFP (Authordum #1)	ΕΛ	7	2.044.59	8,178.36	3,800,00	(S.20ki.to	2,000,00	KONDA	, Inchini	1		TO TOTAL	6,040,000	CKI CH971	6,400,00	2,428,30	8,513,30	(E) (N) (N)	6,1100,00
1-7 1-7	BLOW-OF	F ASSUMBLES										THE PARTY OF THE P		2,/40,40	10,960,00	2,700,00	19,800.00	3,455,40	13,821,60	2,300,00	8,800,00
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	i di		ž	7	VK5.34)	3,941.30	01.300.10	C.210.00	13085.180	DUNATURE T	Discount J	7 Ymur									
15 11/077 11/07 11/0772 11/072	IIKB		7		580,69	1,161.18	1,300.001	2,600,00	950,00	1,980,000	Onlaw	1.Named		CHI CHI COLORD	On time o	WENT THE PERSON	(AND IN)	389.24	4,837,000	1,900,00	7,640,00
Table Configure Table Conf	W. Carlo	The Component #15	┪	10,677	1.96	30,926,93	5,00	\$1,385,00	3.50	36.692.50	100	27 103 (31)			100000	DANCE	WINCH T	780.00	1.560.00	1,0000,000	2,000,000
14,649.10 14,6	TOTAL P	RICE:				722,107.21		1. 194. VM AN		1016 833 65	感	ON THE PARTY OF		1,50	17,083,20	2.75	29,361,75	1.30	13,880,40	5.50	58,723,50
### Comp.Com.Com/com.	Acknowleds	iged Addendurs # 1				530				The state of the s	100	977,981,000	Ī		745,659,20		804,235.75		867,897,00		963,418,50
### ##################################	Acknowledg	lged Aukknehim # 2				S,				£ 1		Š	£		ŭ		ğ	•	ž		27
To The Continue of the Continu	Plexida Tres	neh Salety Act				. 2		. 3		2 1		ě.	E.		ž		NS.		ž	_	703
The control control of the control o	Confractors	s Questiotraire				, sa				2 1		g	£		ĕ		80.		ž		ŭ
To the configuration of the co	Drug Free V	Work Place			_	2		. ,		2 !		S.	<u>s</u>		NA.		sal.		ž	_	ž.
ST S	Public Costs	tracting & Environmental Crimes Certification							_	٤		2	ă		£		so,	-	Š		, s
No. No. of the contract of the	25th Bound Ea	military					_			£		NG.	S)(S		yes		Sak		sak		ě
	Affidavit sul	uhmitted if applicable				ź		day consodered				£ :	- E		ě		ycx	_	· ·	_	, KS

			-	Dhey Earthwork Pt. Rd. Shr 772-3		Senty & Ayener St. Suite B,	Servy & Associates 2608 SV th 360th St. State B. Lampa, Fl. 35439 941-866-2678	Stately Contract St. E. Brad	tractors, Inc., 6028 33rd Braienton, Pl. 34203 941-756-4700	Volt Informati Seth St. N., C	Starch Contractors, Inc., 6023 Med Voll Information Sciences, Inc. 12200 Starch Contractors, Ph. 12201 Sci. Starch	Westra Construe Ave. E., Fal	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave. E., Falnetto, Fl. M221 941-723-1611		Vourge's Consumitation's Co., Inc. 424 West Dr. Methourne, Ft. 32904 321-723-6025
ON WILL	O. DESCRIPTION GIID A) 240 DAYS	SHALLS	OFF.	UNIT PRICE E	ANT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE.	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5) (5)		TINIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5)	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (5) (5)	CINIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE (\$) (\$)
	Мабијизичи	1.5	-	17,987 90	27,907,90			93,500.00	COURTS V.G.	\$,000.00	Scottered	74,000.00	74,000,00	30,000,00	ZOCKNICK
P.	Miscellaneaus Work and Clean-Up	23	-	30,816.70	40,816,70	43,892,00	43,892.00	11,010,00	00,000,11	SHORE	5,000,00	131,700,000	131,700.00	18,750,011	18,750.00
~.	Discretionary Work	1.5	-	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	120,000,00	120,000,00	OCCUPACE!	120,000,00	120,000,00	130,000,00	129,000,001	120,000,00	130,000,00	CKLUKKEGE I	120,000,000
-	WATER MAINS														
7	To-inch (Addendara No. E)	- 11	(886	135'19	57.150.00	01.02	45.090.00	31.00	21,600.00	96.79	33,111,00	\$1'91	00'585'It	116.77	33,930,00
÷	6-inch	1.15	9.500	30.20	286.900.183	00.90	747,000,000	1X:00	01.000.171	18.N2	178,790.00	30.45	389,275.00	20.95	199,025.00
¥	2-inch (Adkendun Nu. 1)	'n	m	14.40	3,988.80	13.10	3,628,70	00711	3,047.00	55.9	1,814,35	20.05	5,730.05	9.70	2,686.90
S	GATE VALVES	444													
2.	Heinch (Addendun No. 1)	V:I	7	1,827,65	12,793,55	CK9'6Z0'E	14,303.00	2,150.00	00'050'51	1,172.11	18,906,31	1.883.00	13.181.00	1,943.00	13,601.00
\$	8-inch	F.A	~	1,305.90	2,611.80	00,672,1	C158.00	1.600.00	3,200,000	01.295.40	2,990,80	1,390.00	2,780.00	1,415.00	2,876.00
3c	6-inch (Addentum No. 1)	EA	t	988.05	76,079,85	1,352.00	194,104,001	1,250,00	96,250(x)	1.839.62	141.650.74	1,065.00	K2,005,00	1,621,00	CH 718,817
٠	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EA	92	4,125.10	66,001 (60)	4,00000	OD THOUGHT	4,250,000	68,000,00	6,302,05	100,832.80	4,117,00	65,872,00	4,195,00	65,520.00
^	WATER SERVICE/METER RECONNECTIONS						领								
72	Shwit Side Linch w/o BEP (Addendum #1)	Y3	×	05'877	34,983,083	(M.0E.2	(00'095'0)	1,375,00	107,250,00	56'52+	33,234,10	(10)641	35,022,60	370,00	44,460,00
ef.	Short Side 1-inch w/ BI-P (Addendran #1)	E.A	22	873.65	19,220.30	INI. CIN	17,754.00	0.850.0	40,709.00	87.169	15,285.16	746.00	16,412,00	N20.081	18,040.10
×	Short Side Dual Service wio HPP (Addendum #1)	<u></u>	٠,	1,219.70	6,19K,50	938.00	4,690,000	2,250.00	11,250,00	1,393.69	6.968.45	1,348,00	000865'9	672.001	3,369,08)
×	Short Side Dual Service w/ BLP (Addendam #1)	EA.	\$	1.917.35	9,536.75	1,799,00	X,950,00	3,000.00	15.000.00	2,031,46	10,157,30	1,831.00	0,155.00	00.127.1	7,705.00
24	Ling Side Lindt w/o BHP (Addingum #1)	ν:	63	825.15	\$1,984.45	9(0)(0)	61,740,00	1.750.00	130,250,00	824,39	51,936,57	1,025,00	64,575 (3)	845.00	53,235,00
×	Ling Side Frinch w/ BEP (Addendam #1)	¥.	2	1,295.65	19,434,75	1,280,00	19,500,00	2,300,00	34,500.00	941.36	14,130,40	1,421,00	21,315.00	1.145.00	17,135,00
78	Long Side (1/2-inch win BFP (Addendum #1)	Ϋ́Ξ	7	1,134,35	4,537.40	1,143.00	4,572.00	2,200,000	8,800.00	968.70	3.874.80	1,318.00	5,272,00	1.140.00	4,560,00
Ę	Long Side 1 1/2-inch w/BFP (Addendon #1)	F.A	7	2,056,10	X.224.40	2.1(X),(X)	8,400.00	3,050,00	12,300.00	1,810.57	7,242.3K	2,644.00	8,576,00	1,628.00	6,512,00
ĸ	Lang Side Daal Service w/o BFP (Addendum #1)	Y:	7	1.670.25	6,681.00	1,723,000	6,892.00	3,350,00	13,400.00	1,503.22	6.012.88	2,190,00	8,760,00	1,688.08)	6.752.00
7	Long Side Dual Service w(BHP (Addendant#1)	EA	7	2.515.10	10,060,00	2,188.00	K.752.00	4,250.00	17,000,00	2,199,75	9,599,00	2,842.00	11,368,00	2,328.00	9.312.00
×	BCOW-ON- ASSEMBLES						3								
ž	s-inch	Υ.	-,	1.105.45	4,420,60	1,078,00	4.1(2.00)	1,900,001	7,600,001	1.564.27	6,257,08	623.00	2,492.00	1,135,000	4,540,00
£	2-inch	<u>~</u>	ç	718.70	1,417,40	758.00	1,516,00	1.870.00	3,600,00	6N7.72	13,375,11	VACORD	660.00	IX1.579	1,350,000
-	Grout Fill Ope (Addendom #1)	'n	10,677	2.95	31,497,15	2.30	01,489,40	SF.)	15,481.65	0.61	6,512,97	2.55	27,226.15	56.4	\$2,851,15
	TOTAL PRICE:				N92,345.90		855.903.10		999,678.65		777,662.43		1,043,491.40		784,812,05
	Acknowledged Addendom # 1		_		yes		ż		S		yes		NA.		ř
	Acknowledged Addenders # 2				k.s		£		yes		XX.	-	2		žŠ
	Photal Treach Safety Act		_		wa		ž		ž		yes		٤		X-3K
	Contractor's Questionnaire				ę.		ũ		S,		yes		113		YC.
	Drug Free Work Place				NCN.		303		S,		ğ		ě		S.V.
_	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				ž	-	ž		čř		s,		ā		£
	Bid Benal Linclescel				NA.		SSK.		sol		sok		K11		£
	Affidavit submitted if applicable		7		ŝ		No.		yes		ķ		SA.		xxx
												N(LI)	D.R. Swans	D.R. Swanson Co. did not provide Hell A	take Bid A
												ā			

Paval Wilcox

PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT NAME:
PROJECT DECURPTION:
PROJECT DECURPTION:
PROJECT DECURPTION:
PREPARED BY PROJECT NAMERIC
APPROVED BY PROJECT NAMERIC: